## NDSU ARCHIVES North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

#### Home

# Finding Aid to the Program for the Dedication of Pioneer Cemetery Marker

### Daughters of the American Revolution, North Dakota State Society

Program for the Dedication of Pioneer Cemetery Marker, September 28, 1929 1 item Small Collection 467

**Biography** 

Scope and Content

Folder List

#### **OVERVIEW**

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

**Provenance:** Unknown

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

**Copyrights:** Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

**Citation:** [Identification of item]. Program for the Dedication of Pioneer Cemetery Marker (SC 467), NDSU Archives, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

#### BIOGRAPHY

Pioneer Catholic mission established by Father Jean Genin, mission was closed in 1882, most of the graves later moved to St. Benedict's Church, Wild Rice, N.D. Mission site now on private land.

#### SCOPE AND CONTENT

Program for the dedication of the pioneer marker at the Mission of Holy Cross Cemetery, eight miles south of Fargo and the oldest in Cass County, N.D. Includes histories of the cemetery, home of Father Genin, Mission of Holy Cross and a nearby historic Indian battlefield.

#### FOLDER LIST

#### **Folder Content**

Program for the dedication of the pioneer marker at the Mission of Holy Cross Cemetery, eight miles south of Fargo and the oldest in Cass County, N.D. Includes histories of the cemetery, home of Father Genin, Mission of Holy Cross and a nearby historic Indian battlefield.

Copyright 2012 by NDSU Archives North Dakota State University Libraries